immediately after the completion of the Fund Raising Exercise (Note 2) and with the allotment and issue

- 12 -

of the Consideration Shares; (iii) Scenario 2a: with no Fund Raising Exercise but with the allotment
and issue of the Consideration Shares up to 29% of the enlarged share capital; and (iv) Scenario 2b:
with no Fund Raising Exercise but with the allotment and issue of the Consideration Shares as in the
case of Scenario 2a and conversion of the Convertible Bonds in full, are as follows:

				   Scenario 2b

		  Scenario 1		  With no Fund Raising

		  Immediately after	 Scenario 2a	 Exercise but with

		   the completion of 	 With no 	 the allotment and issue

		  the Fund Raising Exercise	 Fund Raising Exercise	 of the Consideration

		  in the maximum	 but with the allotment and	 Shares as in the

		   amount and with the 	  issue of the Consideration	  case of Scenario 2a

	 As at the date of 	 allotment and issue of all	 Shares up to 29% of the	 and conversion of the

	 this announcement	  the Consideration Shares	 enlarged share capital	 Convertible Bonds in full

	 No. of Shares	 %	 No. of Shares	 %	 No. of Shares	 %	 No. of Shares	 %

The Vendor and parties acting in concert with him

– Existing Shares (Note 1)	 383,288,000	1 6.09	 383,288,000	 4.86	 383,288,000	1 3.61	 383,288,000	 5.70

– Consideration Shares	 –	 0.00	1 ,904,800,000	 24.14	 433,150,000	1 5.39	 433,150,000	 6.45

– Conversion Shares	 –	 0.00	 –	 0.00	 –	 0.00	 3,904,350,000	 58.10

The Vendor and parties acting in concert with him	 383,288,000	 16.09	 2,288,088,000	 29.00	 816,438,000	 29.00	 4,720,788,000	 70.25

– Mr. Choi Koon Ming	 7,860,000	 0.33	 7,860,000	 0.10	 7,860,000	 0.28	 7,860,000	 0.12

– Mr. Chow Yeung Tuen, Richard	 900,000	 0.04	 900,000	 0.01	 900,000	 0.03	 900,000	 0.01

Other Directors	 8,760,000	 0.37	 8,760,000	 0.11	 8,760,000	 0.31	 8,760,000	 0.13

– Existing public Shareholders	1 ,990,117,948	 83.54	1 ,990,117,948	 25.22	1 ,990,117,948	 70.69	1 ,990,117,948	 29.62

– Placees from Fund Raising Exercise	 –	 0.00	 3,604,000,000

			   (Note 2)	 45.67	 –	 0.00	 –	 0.00

Public Shareholders	 1,990,117,948	 83.54	 5,594,117,948	 70.89	 1,990,117,948	 70.69	 1,990,117,948	 29.62

Total	 2,382,165,948	1 00.00	 7,890,965,948	1 00.00	 2,815,315,948	1 00.00	 6,719,665,948	1 00.00

Notes:

1.	 These Shares are held through Speedy Well Investments Limited, a substantial shareholder of the
Company.

2.	 Assuming a placing price of HK$0.30 per placing Share in the Fund Raising Exercise. The final issue price
per Share, the size of the Fund Raising Exercise and the manner in which it is to be conducted will be
determined when the specific mandate to issue new Shares is proposed to the Shareholders.

- 13 -

REASONS FOR THE ACQUISITION

The Group is principally engaged in the provision of web-page design and website maintenance services,
system integration services and information technology consultancy services and sale of software